

CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Schweizer GmbH & Co. KG Federntechnik

Main Site: Keltenstraße 16-18

72766 Reutlingen-Mittelstadt, Germany

See appendix for additional sites and additional site scopes

has been assessed by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

DIN EN ISO 9001:2015

The management system is applicable to:

Overall scope:

Manufacturers of Precision Mechanical Springs, Formed Metal Products and Stamping Products. Spring technology, stamping and bending technology, forming technology.

IAF: 17

Certificate Number:

2024-03172-00

Initial Certification Date:

15 August 1996

Certification Decision Date:

14 August 2024

Certificate Issue Date:

14 August 2024

Certificate Expiry Date:

12 September 2027



intertek



SGQ N° 0044MS

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements



Calin Moldovean

Presidente, Business Assurance

Intertek Italia S.p.A. Via Miglioli, 2/A 20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI)

ITALY





APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations covered by the management system of:

Schweizer GmbH & Co. KG Federntechnik

This appendix # 1 is linked to the Main Certificate # 2024-03172-00 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it

Schweizer GmbH & Co. KG Federntechnik

Keltenstraße 16-18 72766 Reutlingen-Mittelstadt, Germany

Manufacturers of Precision Mechanical Springs, Formed Metal Products and Stamping Products. Spring technology, stamping and bending technology, forming technology.

Schweizer GmbH & Co. KG Federntechnik

Daimlerstraße 10 72829 Engstingen, Germany

Manufacturers of Precision Mechanical Springs, Formed Metal Products and Stamping Products. Spring technology, bending technology, forming technology.

Certificate Number:

2024-03172-A

Initial Certification Date:

15 August 1996

Date of Certification Decision:

14 August 2024

Issuing Date:

14 August 2024

Valid Until:

12 September 2027



ACCREDIA 🔨

SGQ N° 0044MS

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements





Calin Moldovean

President Business Assurance

Presidente, Business Assurance

Intertek Italia S.p.A. Via Miglioli, 2/A 20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI

ITALY



